

Dr. Brooke A. Whitworth
Associate Professor
Science Education

Teaching & Learning

Considering the role of leadership in professional learning and development

Brooke A. Whitworth researches the design and implementation of effective professional learning and development including the role of leaders and facilitators and models that lead to the effective scaling of professional learning and development. She collaborates with researchers across the country and currently serves on the National Association for Research in Science Teaching Board of Directors, as the Program Chair for the Association of Science Teacher Education, and on the Research Committee for the National Science Teaching Association. Her work has been published in the *International Journal of Science Education, Journal of Research in Science Teaching, and Science Education,* among other journals. Whitworth received the Junior Faculty College of Education Excellence in Research award from Clemson University in 2021 and the Outstanding College Science Teacher of the Year from the Mississippi Science Teachers Association in 2019.

ORCID: 0000-0002-3944-291X

Scopus: 35123063000

ResearcherID: J-1302-2019

Website: http://brookewhitworth.com/

Twitter: @bawhit41

